MCP73811/2
Simple, Miniature Single-Cell, Fully Integrated
Li-Ion / Li-Polymer Charge Management Controllers
Features
• Complete Linear Charge Management Controller
- Integrated Pass Transistor
- Integrated Current Sense
- Integrated Reverse Discharge Protection

XXNN
Standard *
Part Number Code
MCP73811T-420I/OT KSNN
MCP73812T-420I/OT KWNN
Example:
Legend: XX...X Customer-specific information
Y Year code (last digit of calendar year)
YY Year code (last 2 digits of calendar year)
WW Week code (week of January 1 is week ‘01’)
NNN Alphanumeric traceability code
  Pb-free JEDEC designator for Matte Tin (Sn)
* This package is Pb-free. The Pb-free JEDEC designator (     )
can be found on the outer packaging for this package.
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information.
3e
3e
1
KSNN
1
* Custom output voltages available upon request.
Contact your local Microchip sales office for more information.
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. DS22036B-page 15
Administrator
新建图章
MCP73811/2
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (OT) [SOT-23]
Notes:
1. Dimensions D and E1 do not include mold flash or protrusions. Mold flash or protrusions shall not exceed 0.127 mm per side.
2. Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M.
BSC: Basic Dimension. Theoretically exact value shown without tolerances.
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Units MILLIMETERS
Dimension Limits MIN NOM MAX
Number of Pins N 5
Lead Pitch e 0.95 BSC
Outside Lead Pitch e1 1.90 BSC
Overall Height A 0.90 – 1.45
Molded Package Thickness A2 0.89 – 1.30
Standoff A1 0.00 – 0.15
Overall Width E 2.20 – 3.20
Molded Package Width E1 1.30 – 1.80
Overall Length D 2.70 – 3.10
Foot Length L 0.10 – 0.60
Footprint L1 0.35 – 0.80
Foot Angle φ 0° – 30°
Lead Thickness c 0.08 – 0.26
Lead Width b 0.20 – 0.51
φ
N
b
E
E1
D
1 2 3
e
e1
A
A1
A2 c
L
L1
Microchip Technology Drawing C04-091B
DS22036B-page 16 © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
Administrator
新建图章
MCP73811/2
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision B (September 2007)
The following is the list of modifications: